Saying big numbers 

Level  
A2 and above 
Secondary/adult 

Time 
40 minutes

•	Read the following sentences out loud an ask student to only write the numbers they hear in digit form 
(not spelling) in their notebooks. Ask them not to write anything else. 

A.	 235,000,000 (two hundred and thirty-five million) items of clothing go into landfill sites every year in 
the UK.

B.	 The fashion industry produces 1.2 (one point two) billion tonnes of carbon emissions each year.
C.	 It takes 200 (two hundred) years for non-biodegradable textiles to decompose.
D.	 99 (ninety-nine) percent of used clothing is recyclable.
E.	 Factories use 8000 (eight thousand) chemicals to make textiles from raw materials.
F.	 It takes 2700 (two thousand seven hundred) litres of water to make one T-shirt.
G.	 60,000,000 (sixty million) people work in the global fashion industry.	
H.	 On average, people keep fast fashion items for 35 (thirty-five) days before throwing them away. 

•	Write the following on the board and ask the student to check the numbers they have written down.